PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1. Stylesheet Version v1				EPAS ID: PAT2731392			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
			lame	Execution Date			
EXACT CARE PHARM	ACY, LLC			01/01/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	ne: ECP HOLDINGS, LLC						
Street Address:	9445 ROCKS	IDE RO	AD				
City:	VALLY VIEW						
State/Country:	оню	ОНИС					
Postal Code:	44125	44125					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number							
Application Number: 2		294207	0135				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (216)241-0816							
Phone:							
Email: ipdocket@calfee.com,rfalk@calfee.com							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD, LLP							
Address Line 1: THE CALFEE BUILDING, 1405 EAST SIXTH ST.							
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		35805/04000					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RYAN W. FALK					
Signature:		/Ryan W. Falk/					
Date:		02/18/2014					
Total Attachments: 3 source=02392677#page source=02392677#page source=02392677#page	2.tif						

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Exact Care Pharmacy, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Ohio, with its principal offices at 9445 Rockside Road, Valley View, Ohio 44125 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns to ECP Holdings, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Ohio with its principal offices at 9445 Rockside Road, Valley View, Ohio 44125 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to all of its United States and foreign utility and design patents, together with any and all applications, including but not limited to those patent applications listed on Schedule A hereto, any extensions, re-examinations and reissues of such patents, patents of addition, patent applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and all subsequent filings in any country or jurisdiction claiming priority there from, including the inventions disclosed therein and the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patents or applications, that are Contributed Assets (as defined in the Contribution Agreement) for purposes of a certain contribution agreement (the "Contribution Agreement") of even date herewith by and among Assignor, Assignee and Exact Care Operating, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (collectively, the "Patents"), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which each of said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest assigned herein, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all facts known to it respecting the property conveyed herewith, whenever requested, and at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, reissue or foreign applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Assignor will upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer. Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, do everything reasonable to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, either in its own

{02306407.DOC;1}

PATENT REEL: 032238 FRAME: 0080

name or that of Assignee, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries, including priority rights granted in foreign countries according to all the laws and treatics in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any and all claims for damages by reason of past and continuing infringement of said Patents, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Dated: January 1, 2014

ASSIGNOR

By: _____ & L. L. _____ Printed Name: Aale Wollschlag 2 Title: Resident and CEO

SCHEDULE A

Patent Applications

Country	Title	Application No.	Filing Date
U.S.	Multi-Dose Medication Dispenser	29/420,135	5/4/2012

{02306407.DOC;1}

PATENT REEL: 032238 FRAME: 0082

.

RECORDED: 02/18/2014